CA1N4864en
16.07.2004
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
 4864
Electrical Actuators
for small valves VVP47..., VXP47..., VMP47...
SSP31...

SSP31/00 2)    no cable
SSP81 1) AC 24 V   1.5 m
SSP81/00 3)    no cable
SSP81.04 1)  43 s  1.5 m
SSP81.04/00 3)    no cable
SSP61 1) AC/DC 24 V 34 s DC 0...10 V 1.5 m
SSP61/00 3)    no cable
SSP61P 1)   DC 0...10 V 4) 1.5 m
1) Basic types complete with cable. Alternatively, actuators can also be ordered without cable (types
SSP.../00), refer to 2), 3) and «Accessories».
2) Extra type for other cable lengths (refer to «Accessories») and as a replacement
3) Extra types for other cable lengths or terminal block connectors (refer to «Accessories») and as a
replacement
4) Active stroke range DC 5...7.5 V (0...100 % stroke)
Type reference Description Rated voltage Control signal
ASY3L15 Connecting cable 1.5 m AC 230 V 3-position
ASY3L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
ASY3L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY8L15 Connecting cable 1.5 m AC 24 V
ASY8L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
ASY8L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY6L15 Connecting cable 1.5 m AC/DC 24 V DC 0...10 V
ASY6L25 Connecting cable 2.5 m
ASY6L45 Connecting cable 4.5 m
ASY98 Protective cover for terminal block connectors
ASY99 Terminal block connector for 3-position actuators SSP81...
ASY100 Terminal block connector for DC 0…10 V modulating actuators SSP61/00
AL100 Adapter for retrofitting the actuators to 2W..., 3W... and 4W... valves
When ordering, please give quantity, product name and type reference.
2 actuators without cable, SSP81/00 and
2 terminal block connectors, ASY99